N87 N88
FEATURES (Details)
FEATURES
Ensuring long-term reliability
Preventing malfunction caused
by diffraction by grounding
at neutral point
Measures for DI (photo-coupler)

THT TYPE
INTERFACE UNIT
ACCESSORIESHOW TO ORDER
Refer to the following type coding:
①: Basic type
Type coding
■Conformable standards
●XD rail ●XF rail
• JEC−2500(1987)
• B-402 (October 1997)
• JIS C 2811(1995)
• JIS C 0704(1995)
Protection relay for power supply
Digital protection relay and protection relay equipment
Industrial terminal block
Insulation distance, insulation resistance, and withstand voltage for control equipment
XD
XF
KD TKB type (reinforced) DIN rail
TXB type DIN rail
Punched
U-cut
Punched
Code Rail shapeRail
②: Circuit arrangement ③: Rail designation
THT -34X091 □
35 7.5
1,000
27
35 7.5
1,000
27
●MIC-NQ
Used to pull out a receptacle from the XC plug.
●(MIC) Mark II (manufactured by AMP)
∗ Refer to the “IS-259J (91592-1)” and “IS-260J (755400-1)” crimping tool instruction manuals supplied by AMP.
(15 poles max.)
■TJ-5.5CH No. of poles PC (Joint type) SB11CB-□
A
L
Type name For 2 poles
SB11CB-2
For 2 poles
SB11CB-12
16
20.5
126
130.5
172775-1
172775-2
172775-4
172773-1
172773-2
172773-4
Brass / Tin plated
Brass / Partial gold plated
Phosphor bronze / Tin plated
Brass / Tin plated
Brass / Partial gold plated
Phosphor bronze / Tin plated
1.5 to 2.60.3 to 0.89
2.1 to 3.40.5 to 2.27
172776-1
172776-2

THT TYPE
INTERFACE UNIT
ACCESSORIESHOW TO ORDER
Refer to the following type coding:
①: Basic type
Type coding
■Conformable standards
●XD rail ●XF rail
• JEC−2500(1987)
• B-402 (October 1997)
• JIS C 2811(1995)
• JIS C 0704(1995)
Protection relay for power supply
Digital protection relay and protection relay equipment
Industrial terminal block
Insulation distance, insulation resistance, and withstand voltage for control equipment
XD
XF
KD TKB type (reinforced) DIN rail
TXB type DIN rail
Punched
U-cut
Punched
Code Rail shapeRail
②: Circuit arrangement ③: Rail designation
THT -34X091 □
35 7.5
1,000
27
35 7.5
1,000
27
●MIC-NQ
Used to pull out a receptacle from the XC plug.
●(MIC) Mark II (manufactured by AMP)
∗ Refer to the “IS-259J (91592-1)” and “IS-260J (755400-1)” crimping tool instruction manuals supplied by AMP.
(15 poles max.)
■TJ-5.5CH No. of poles PC (Joint type) SB11CB-□
A
L
Type name For 2 poles
SB11CB-2
For 2 poles
SB11CB-12
16
20.5
126
130.5
172775-1
172775-2
172775-4
172773-1
172773-2
172773-4
Brass / Tin plated
Brass / Partial gold plated
Phosphor bronze / Tin plated
Brass / Tin plated
Brass / Partial gold plated
Phosphor bronze / Tin plated
1.5 to 2.60.3 to 0.89
2.1 to 3.40.5 to 2.27
172776-1
172776-2

2) Module replacement is enabled for each bit.
3) External wire of up to 5.5 mm2 size can be connected.
■Type coding
TCT- 34X028 □ - 1 KD15 ① Basic type
② Circuit arrangement: Available in several types.
③ Terminal specifications: No indication = Zinc, SUS = Stainless steel
④ Number of units: Number of units mounted in series
⑤ Rail type: No indication = No rail, KD15 = 1 stage,
Other = (Contact us for information)
[TCT type DI module terminal block]
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
∗ For details of product specifications, contact us.
REFERENCE PRODUCTS
■Features
■Circuit diagram
■Dimensions■Dimensions
1) Up to 32 circuits are incorporated in spite of compact design.
2) PLC connector is provided at the top of the module.
3) With separate connecter terminal block, the main unit is
easy to replace.
■Type coding
IOM -R32B
① Basic type
② Circuit arrangement: Built-in relay type and
photo-coupler type available,
① ②
∗ For details of product specifications, contact us.
Internal connections
[Terminal block    Terminal block]
Internal connections [Connector    Terminal block]
INTERFACE
Module No. 15
Module No. 0
Half-pitch connector, 26P
(AMP made 748481-5)
(AMP made 2-179555-3)
Dust cover (shaded area)
（OMRON made XM2T-150）
Dynamic connector, 6P
Photo-coupler
module model name
Main unit
model name
Terminal
screw size
(Zinc or SUS)
TXL
(Mounting bracket)
TKB KD rail
Resistor
board
Motherboard
Photo-coupler
module
Connector A (Half-pitch connector, 26P)
P: 24P or N: 24N
Connector B (Half-pitch connector, 26P) Connector A
(Dynamic connector, 6P)P: 24P or N: 24N
P: 24P or N: 24N
Connector
shell
Connector
shell
Connector B
(Dynamic connector, 6P)
P: 24P or N: 24N
Electrical common 24 V DC (P)
or (N) depending on power

2) Module replacement is enabled for each bit.
3) External wire of up to 5.5 mm2 size can be connected.
■Type coding
TCT- 34X028 □ - 1 KD15 ① Basic type
② Circuit arrangement: Available in several types.
③ Terminal specifications: No indication = Zinc, SUS = Stainless steel
④ Number of units: Number of units mounted in series
⑤ Rail type: No indication = No rail, KD15 = 1 stage,
Other = (Contact us for information)
[TCT type DI module terminal block]
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
∗ For details of product specifications, contact us.
REFERENCE PRODUCTS
■Features
■Circuit diagram
■Dimensions■Dimensions
1) Up to 32 circuits are incorporated in spite of compact design.
2) PLC connector is provided at the top of the module.
3) With separate connecter terminal block, the main unit is
easy to replace.
■Type coding
IOM -R32B
① Basic type
② Circuit arrangement: Built-in relay type and
photo-coupler type available,
① ②
∗ For details of product specifications, contact us.
Internal connections
[Terminal block    Terminal block]
Internal connections [Connector    Terminal block]
INTERFACE
Module No. 15
Module No. 0
Half-pitch connector, 26P
(AMP made 748481-5)
(AMP made 2-179555-3)
Dust cover (shaded area)
（OMRON made XM2T-150）
Dynamic connector, 6P
Photo-coupler
module model name
Main unit
model name
Terminal
screw size
(Zinc or SUS)
TXL
(Mounting bracket)
TKB KD rail
Resistor
board
Motherboard
Photo-coupler
module
Connector A (Half-pitch connector, 26P)
P: 24P or N: 24N
Connector B (Half-pitch connector, 26P) Connector A
(Dynamic connector, 6P)P: 24P or N: 24N
P: 24P or N: 24N
Connector
shell
Connector
shell
Connector B
(Dynamic connector, 6P)
P: 24P or N: 24N
Electrical common 24 V DC (P)
or (N) depending on power